
NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Men's Bodybuilding ‐Open ‐ Middleweight Ted Okosi 23 3 1

Paul Mark 38 6 2
Alan Zwerin 36 10 3
Andrew Cuppari 40 11 4

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Men's Bodybuilding ‐Open ‐ Lightweight Joshua Kim 66 3 1

Martin Kahn 35 6 2

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Men's Bodybuilding ‐Open ‐ Heavyweight Rufus Patterson 41 3 1

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Men's Bodybuilding ‐ True Novice  Patrick Curley 26 3 1

Rufus Patterson 41 6 2

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place

#N/A 0 1
Mens Bodybuilding Pure Natural Martin Kahn 35 3 2

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Men's Bodybuilding ‐ Novice ‐ Lightweight Paul Mark 38 3 1

Chris Simon 37 6 2

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Men's Bodybuilding ‐ Novice ‐ Heavyweight Martin Kahn 35 3 1

Rufus Patterson 41 6 2

2019 NPC Mid Atlantic Classic

2019 NPC Mid Atlantic Classic

2019 NPC Mid Atlantic Classic

2019 NPC Mid Atlantic Classic

2019 NPC Mid Atlantic Classic

2019 NPC Mid Atlantic Classic

2019 NPC Mid Atlantic Classic



NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Men's Bodybuilding ‐ Masters 35+ Chris Simon 37 3 1

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Men's Bodybuilding ‐ Masters 40+ Martin Kahn 35 3 1

Chris Simon 37 6 2
Rufus Patterson 41 9 3

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Men's Bodybuilding ‐ Masters 50+ Alan Zwerin 36 3 1

Joe Covelli 69 6 2
Chris Simon 37 9 3

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Figure ‐ True Novice  Paige Hansen 34 3 1

Samantha Zalepa 32 6 2
Jennifer Rodriguez 30 9 3

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Figure ‐ Novice Alison Taylor 31 3 1

Samantha Zalepa 32 7 2
Wendy Serfass 33 8 3
Jennifer Rodriguez 30 12 4

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Figure ‐ Masters 35+ Deidre Bielicka 64 3 1

Margaret Bundesen 27 6 2
Jennifer Rodriguez 30 9 3
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NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Figure ‐ Masters 40+ Keila Kyle 28 3 1

Alison Taylor 31 6 2
Rebecca Godwin 29 9 3

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Master Figure 50+ Wendy Serfass 33 3 1

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Figure ‐ Natural Samantha Zalepa 32 4 1

Wendy Serfass 33 5 2

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Figure ‐ Pure Natural Paige Hansen 34 3 1

Wendy Serfass 33 6 2

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Figure ‐ Open ‐ Class A Deidre Bielicka 64 3 1

Margaret Bundesen 27 7 2
Samantha Zalepa 32 8 3

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Figure ‐ Open ‐ Class B Keila Kyle 28 3 1

Alison Taylor 31 6 2
Rebecca Godwin 29 9 3
Jennifer Rodriguez 30 12 4

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Women's Physique ‐ Open Deidre Bielicka 64 3 1

Kimberly Sayers 71 6 2

NPC 
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Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Women's Physique ‐ Masters Deidre Bielicka 64 3 1

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Classic Physique ‐ True Novice Patrick Curley 26 3 1

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Classic Physique ‐ Novice Chazz Finnigan 21 3 1

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Classic Physique ‐ Pure Natural Ted Okosi 23 3 1

Kristian Calibuso 22 6 2
Chazz Finnigan 21 9 3
Francis Ziarkoski 25 12 4

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Classic Physique ‐ Open Ted Okosi 23 3 1

Jason Cook 24 6 2
Kristian Calibuso 22 9 3
Joshua Kim 66 12 4
Andrew Cuppari 40 15 5
Patrick Curley 26 18 6

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Men's Physique ‐ True Novice  Rogerio Santos 63 3 1

John Kim 51 6 2
Dylan Kurtz 61 9 3
Mark Bradley 47 12 4
Michael Carney 62 15 5
Thomas Hoover 59 18 6
Roshane Alvarez 60 21 7
Kevin Decker 68 24 8
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NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Men's Physique ‐ Teen Justin Baptiste 65 3 1

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Men's Physique ‐ Novice ‐ Class A Omar Morales 45 3 1

Marc Levy 42 6 2
Mark Bradley 47 9 3

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Men's Physique ‐ Novice ‐ Class B Alex Toplyn 50 3 1

Daniel Toner 48 6 2
Dylan Kurtz 61 9 3
John Gallen 46 12 4
Michael Carney 62 15 5
Michael O'Donnell 49 19 6
Roshane Alvarez 60 20 7
Michael Lewis 44 25 8
Kevin Decker 68 26 9

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Men's Physique ‐ Natural Gareth Shihadeh 57 3 1

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Men's Physique ‐ Masters 50+ Michael Lewis 44 3 1

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Men's Physique ‐ Masters 40+ Marc Levy 42 3 1

Fred Lackey 43 6 2
Michael Lewis 44 9 3
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NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Men's Physique ‐ Masters 35+ Marc Levy 42 3 1

Thomas Hoover 59 6 2

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Men's Physique ‐ Pure Natural Sean Doyle 58 3 1

Gareth Shihadeh 57 6 2
Michael O'Donnell 49 9 3

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Men's Physique ‐ Natural Michael Carney 62 3 1

Gareth Shihadeh 57 6 2

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Men's Physique ‐ Open ‐ Class A Billy Merz 54 3 1

Omar Morales 45 6 2
Marc Levy 42 9 3
John Kim 51 12 4
Dylan Restaino 53 15 5

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Men's Physique ‐ Open ‐ Class B Alex Toplyn 50 3 1

Kevin White 70 6 2
Nic Ross 52 9 3
Keley Julmice 56 13 4
Gilberto Barbosa 55 14 5
Dylan Kurtz 61 18 6
John Gallen 46 21 7
Michael O'Donnell 49 24 8
Roshane Alvarez 60 27 9
Kevin Decker 68 30 10
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NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Bikini ‐ True Novice  Chelsey Chmelik 19 3 1

Veronica Harwood 67 6 2
Meghan Gleason 17 9 3
Summer Meer 8 13 4
Bettina Peix 20 14 5
Eleonora Tron 18 19 6
Gina Bielicka 12 20 7

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Bikini ‐ Novice ‐ Class A Jessica Prinzi 11 3 1

Joely O'Grady 9 6 2
Jessica Laferrara 7 9 3
Gina Bielicka 12 12 4
Svetlana Voronok 6 15 5

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Bikini ‐ Novice ‐ Class B Veronica Harwood 67 3 1

Summer Meer 8 6 2
Bettina Peix 20 9 3
Ashley Locascio 10 12 4

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Bikini ‐ Novice ‐ Class C Chelsey Chmelik 19 3 1

Meghan Gleason 17 6 2
Eleonora Tron 18 9 3

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Bikini ‐ Masters 35+ Nila Castro 4 3 1

Amy Welsch 2 6 2
Hilda Castro 3 9 3
Svetlana Voronok 6 13 4
Christine Keneally 1 14 5
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NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Bikini ‐ Masters 40+ Nila Castro 4 3 1

Maria Zuccarino 5 6 2
Amy Welsch 2 9 3
Hilda Castro 3 12 4
Christine Keneally 1 15 5

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Bikini ‐ Masters 50+ Maria Zuccarino 5 3 1

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Bikini ‐ Open ‐ Class A Laura Maggio 13 3 1

Jessica Prinzi 11 6 2
Joely O'Grady 9 9 3
Bettina Peix 20 12 4
Jessica Laferrara 7 15 5
Gina Bielicka 12 18 6
Svetlana Voronok 6 21 7

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Bikini ‐ Open ‐ Class B Jennifer Aresco 16 3 1

Veronica Harwood 67 6 2
Summer Meer 8 9 3
Ekaterina Hunt 14 12 4
Leanna Santucci 15 15 5
Ashley Locascio 10 18 6
Christine Keneally 1 21 7

NPC 
Final Placement Sheet
Class Name No. Score Place
Bikini ‐ Open ‐ Class C Chelsey Chmelik 19 3 1

Meghan Gleason 17 6 2
Eleonora Tron 18 9 3
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Overall Winners

Open Figure Overall Deidre Bielicka 64
Novice Men's Physique Overall Alex Toplyn 50
Open Men's Physique Overall  Alex Toplyn 50
Novice Men's Bodybuilding Overall Paul Mark 38
Open Men's Bodybuilding Overall Ted Okosi 23
Novice Bikini Overall Jessica Prinzi 11
Open Bikini Overall Laura Maggio 13


